
SPECIFICATIONS
FLUID : air or neutral gas, fi ltered, lubricated or not
PORTS : G 1/4
PRESSURE : 0 to 10 bar
TEMPERATURE : -25°C to + 60°C
FLOW (Qv at 6 bar) : 860 l/min (ANR)

CONSTRUCTION
Environmentally-protected construction
Spool valve
Body: treated aluminium
Internal parts: zinc diecasting, steel, stainless steel, acetal (POM)
Sealings: nitrile (NBR) and polyurethane (PUR)
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Note: do not connect the pressure supply to the exhaust port 3. For a "distributing" function or use in NO function, consult us.
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DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
ROLLER

Weight: 0,250 kg
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Cam angles

Maximum speed: 0,3 m/s

Weight: 0,285 kg

1

2

3
3

1

45
= =

27,5

6

= =
32

= =

2

12
9,

5

60

12
1

51

33

3 Ø G1/4 1

7

4 4

5 5

3 3

53

22

13
3,

5

20
,5

=
=

45
= =

27,5
= =

32
= =

20
,5

5 Ø G1/4 1

59
,5

32

2 2

1 1

67

00
41

1G
B

-2
00

7/
R

01
A

va
ila

bi
lit

y,
 d

es
ig

n 
an

d 
sp

ec
ifi 

ca
tio

ns
 a

re
 s

ub
je

ct
 to

 c
ha

ng
e 

w
ith

ou
t n

ot
ic

e.
 A

ll 
rig

ht
s 

re
se

rv
ed

.

SPOOL VALVE MECHANICALLY OPERATED  SERIES 551
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